

ITEM NO.801

REVISED
COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7738-7756/2019
DIARY NO.35340/2019

Date : 22-11-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Devendra Singh, adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7738-7756/2019 & DIARY NO.35340/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an FDR in the name of the Registrar, Supreme Court of India has been deposited for the requisite amount but it appears that the Registry is seeking a deposit by demand draft.

In our view, if the FDR is in the name of the Registrar Supreme Court, there is no difficulty in keeping the FDR even if it is for one year though the direction was initially for six months.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(renewal of FDR)

Date : 22-11-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Devendra Singh, adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an FDR in the name of the Registrar, Supreme Court of India has been deposited for the requisite amount but it appears that the Registry is seeking a deposit by demand draft.

In our view, if the FDR is in the name of the Registrar Supreme Court, there is no difficulty in keeping the FDR even if it is for one year though the direction was initially for six months.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER