

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8474/2019 (XVII-A)

Date : 24-01-2020 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.8474/2019 [@ Diary No.35340/2019]

On mentioning, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that inadvertently in one of the matters i.e. Civil Appeal No.8474/2019, the present one, there is some delay in depositing the amount and thus, the delay in depositing the amount may be condoned and the amount be accepted.

The prayer is allowed.

The delay in depositing the amount is condoned.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER