

REVISED

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A Nos. 185827 and 186941 of 2019 in C.A Nos. 7738-7756 of 2019 and I.A No. 184611 of 2019 in C.A No. 8474 of 2019 are listed.

WITH C.A. No. 7738-7756/2019

(IA No. 186941/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 185827/2019 - VACATING STAY)

C.A. No. 8474/2019

(IA No. 184611/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Narain, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Raj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Smarth Arora, Adv.
Mr. Lakshya Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No. 185827 of 2019 in CA No.7738-7756/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant accepts notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he
does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit.

I.A.No. 184611 of 2019 in CA No.8474/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant accepts notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be within one week
thereafter.

List on 30th March, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A Nos. 185827 and 186941 of 2019 in C.A Nos. 7738-7756 of 2019 and I.A No. 184611 of 2019 in C.A No. 8474 of 2019 are listed.

WITH C.A. No. 7738-7756/2019

(IA No. 186941/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 185827/2019 - VACATING STAY)

C.A. No. 8474/2019

(IA No. 184611/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Arnab Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Mishra Raj Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
 Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Smarth Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshya Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No. 185827 of 2019 in CA No.7738-7756/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant accepts notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he
does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit.

I.A.No. 186941 of 2019 in CA No.8474/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant accepts notice.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be within one week
thereafter.

List on 30th March, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER