

ITEM NO.17 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3691/2020

EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117335/2020-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117334/2020-STAY
APPLICATION)

Date : 27-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned order to the extent
of 50% of the interest amount directed to be paid to the
respondents in terms of Clause(b) of the said order. Insofar
as the remaining 50% amount is concerned, an amount of
Rs.10/- per sq.ft. per month would be paid to the
respondent(s) by the appellant while the balance amount will

be deposited in Court. Such amount deposited in Court would be kept in a fixed deposit initially for a period of six months to be kept renewed. The payment and deposit be made within two weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.7840/2018.

On the pleadings be completed in this matter, the Registry to look into all the matters filed on this issue to ensure that pleadings are completed and matters can be set down for hearing at the earliest date considering there are home buyers involved in these matters.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR